COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company)	
For (1) A General Adjustment Of Its Rates For Electric)	
Service; (2) Approval Of Tariffs And Riders; (3))	
Approval Of Accounting Practices To Establish)	Case No. 2020-00174
Regulatory Assets And Liabilities; (4) Approval Of A)	
Certificate Of Public Convenience And Necessity;)	
And (5) All Other Required Approvals And Relief)	

Supplement To Kentucky Power Company's Motion For The Preparation Of A Stenographic Transcription

Kentucky Power Company ("Kentucky Power" or "Company") supplements it November 3, 2020 motion for preparation of a stenographic transcription. Kentucky Power is informed that Danielle Copeland also will provide court reporting services if the motion is granted. Ms. Copeland's qualifications are attached.

Wherefore, Kentucky Power Company respectfully requests the Commission enter an Order:

- 1. Providing for the stenographic transcription of the hearing scheduled to begin November 17, 2020 in this matter; and
 - 2. Such further relief to which it may appear entitled.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone:

(502) 223-3477

Facsimile:

(502) 223-4124

moverstreet@stites.com

kglass@stites.com

Christen M. Blend (pro hac vice)

American Electric Power Service Corporation

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone:

(614) 716-1915

Facsimile:

(614) 716-2950

cmblend@aep.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

Dannielle Copeland

Dannielle received her court reporting degree from Madison College. She spent the first eight years of her career in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, and has since continued her career in Louisville, Kentucky. She has achieved the Registered Merit Reporter, Registered Diplomate Reporter, and Certified Realtime Reporter certifications through the National Court Reporters Association (NCRA). Dannielle is currently serving as the vice president of the Kentucky Court Reporters Association, as well as volunteering on the Test Advisory Committee and Committee on Professional Ethics for NCRA.